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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a), the Patent Owner submits the following 

updated mandatory notice.  Specifically, counsel information is updated, as 

follows: 

LEAD COUNSEL 

James B. Monroe (Reg. No. 33,971) 
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP 

901 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20001-4413 

 Phone: (202) 408-4000 
Fax: (202) 408-4400 

james.monroe@finnegan.com 
 

BACKUP COUNSEL 
 

Lauren Stevens (Reg. No. 36,691) 
Horizon Pharma USA, Inc. 

 150 S. Saunders Road 
Lake Forest, Illinois 60045 

Phone:  (224) 383-3265 
Fax:  (224) 383-3001 

lstevens@horizonpharma.com 

Maureen D. Queler (Reg. No. 61,879) 
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP 

901 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20001-4413 

 Phone: (202) 408-4000 
Fax: (202) 408-4400 

maureen.queler@finnegan.com 
 

Matthew Phillips (Reg. No. 43,403) 
Renaissance IP Law Group LLP 

7327 SW Barnes Road #521 
Portland, Oregon 97223 
Phone: (503) 964-1129 
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Fax: (503) 517-9919 
matthew.phillips@renaissanceiplaw.com 

Power of attorney for the counsel listed above is being filed with this notice. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Date: 2016 Dec. 5 By: / M.C. Phillips / 

Matthew C. Phillips 
Registration No. 43,403 
Backup Counsel for Patent Owner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on December 5, 2016, copies of the foregoing PATENT 

OWNER’S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES and all documents filed with it 

were served via electronic mail, as agreed to by counsel, upon the following 

counsel for the Petitioners: 

Elizabeth J. Holland:  eholland@goodwinproctor.com 

Cynthia Lambert Hardman:  chardman@goodwinprocter.com 

 

/ M.C. Phillips / 
Matthew C. Phillips 
Registration No. 43,403 
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